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Newsletter – 23rd January 2026 

W/c 26th January is week 1 of the lunch menu 

      

All meals required from school (hot or cold) must be booked in advance on Parent 

Pay. (Parent Pay will cancel bookings if there is insufficient credit on your account) 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

 

  
 
_______________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

Meat free options are available every day as standard so there is no need to register if your 
child is vegan/vegetarian or avoids any meat or fish for religious reasons 

 

_______________________________________________________________ 
 

There will be a new lunch menu for after February half-term 
 

Thursday 12th February 

Normal lunch (week 3) 

Dessert: build your own 

pancake (lemon & sugar or jam) 

If your child has special dietary 
requirements due to a diagnosed 

allergy, intolerance or medical 
condition, please register their details 

by completing the special diets 
registration form. 

https://edwardsandward.co.uk/registration

-form/ 
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There is an open morning for Nursery (9 a.m) on Tuesday 3rd March 
 

 

 

_______________________________________________________________ 

When picking up or dropping off children at school, you should do the following: 

• Allow yourself plenty of time as the area is likely to be busy. 

• Do not park on yellow zigzag lines and avoid parking opposite them. 

• Do not park on the pavements. 

• If you decide to park further away, please be considerate of local residents and avoid 

blocking driveways or accessways. 

 

 

Wednesday 28 January  Y5 

Thursday 5 February  Y1 

Tuesday 10 February          Y3/4 

Wednesday 11 February  Rec 

Thursday 26 February  Y2/3 

Thursday 29th January 

Year 1 visit 

The Museum of Childhood 

(Sudbury Hall) 
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Children finish on Friday 13th February and return on Tuesday 24th February  
(Monday 23rd February is an Inset Day) 

 
_________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
  

____________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Children finish on Thursday 

26th March and return on 

Monday 13th April. 


